Our existing stockholders who do not participate in this offering or who do not buy additional shares in the secondary
market at the same or lower price we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) face the greatest
potential risks. These stockholders will experience an immediate decrease (often called

S-10

Edgar Filing: Main Street Capital CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

dilution) in the NAV of the shares they hold and their NAV per share. These stockholders will also experience a
disproportionately greater decrease in their participation in our earnings and assets and their voting power than the
increase we will experience in our assets, potential earning power and voting interests due to the offering. These
stockholders may also experience a decline in the market price of their shares, which often reflects to some degree
announced or potential decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the
offering and level of discount to NAV increases.

The following table illustrates the level of NAV dilution that would be experienced by a current 1.0% stockholder
who does not participate in this offering.

Prior to Sale Following

Below NAV Sale
%

Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public � $ 12.10 �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer(1) � $ 11.495 �
Increase in Shares and Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 9,090,334 10,340,334 13.75%
NAV per Share $ 11.84 $ 11.80 (0.34)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder A
Share Dilution
Shares Held by Stockholder A 90,903 90,903 �
Percentage Outstanding Held by Stockholder A 1.00% 0.88% (12.09)%
NAV Dilution
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 1,076,296 $ 1,072,659 �
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be at NAV
per Share) $ 1,076,296 $ 1,076,296 �
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total
Investment) � $ (3.637) �
NAV Dilution per Share
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A � $ 11.80 �
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be
at NAV per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 11.84 $ 11.84 �
NAV Dilution per Share Experienced by Stockholder A
(NAV per Share Less Investment per Share) � $ (0.04) �
Percentage NAV Dilution Experienced by Stockholder A
(NAV Dilution per Share Divided by Investment per Share) � � (0.34)%

Impact on Existing Stockholders who do Participate in this Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in this offering or who buy additional shares in the secondary market at the
same or lower price as we obtain in this offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of
NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the